mMoDELS HBo AND HBa
SNOWCASTERS
Parts Catalog

Print Shop 1500 1-75 ";'.‘.I"*‘
"



H

H


CASE MODEL HS8O0 AND H84 SNOWBLOWER

AUGER CHUTE CONTROL AND LIFT ASSEMBLY

REF, PART NO, DESCRIPTION REQ'D
1 C 16159 HOUSING - auger 38" (used prior to S/NF20182) cvuvvennnaa 1
1 € 16311 HOUSING - auger 48" (used prior to 5/N G20205) « + e« o e v v aes 1
2 C 19820 HOUSING - auger 38" (used S/N F20182 and 2bove)s « « s« s e e v s 1
2 C 19718 HOUSING - auger 48" {used S/N G20205 and 3Dove)}« s e e« = s o o « « 1
3 C 19734 HUB - auger mounting (used S/N F20182 & G20205 and above) «. 2
4 C 15186 SHAFT - auger mounting (used with C16159 & C16311 housing) . « 2
5 113- 208 BOLT -3/8x3/4"NCheXeooreeosoaaons ke s i 3 10" § FERUp gy |
6 192- 21 LOCKWASHER - 3/8" ZPuu e aess 5 o om 5 insim i w0 tesavenane 8
7 128- 103 NUT - 8/8" NC heX ZP & vve v0e o o005 o 5 & 90 5 e o0a o R « )
8 C 15190 SKID ~ shoe (used with C16159 & C16311 housing). .. ... S5 WR i oD
9 111~ 342 BOLT - 3/8 x 1" NC round head, long squareneck «veeoevan.. 4
10 195- 525 WASHER - 8/8" ZPevcoennn.. e e 1 R——
11 C 15248 SHROUD ‘. vtieenascscenns B T S R |
12 C 16940 DEFLECTOR v « c s s e s s asuueseasn DA LS TN E R S ks e i e 1
13 113- 1 BOLT -1/4x1/2"NCheXZP cevcveeveracna. % W e WS . 2
14 131- 1102 NUT -Jock 1/4" NChex ZP v v v 0 nn s S S 6 s s Sme P EEE WO 2
15 111- 340 BOLT - 3/8 x 3/4" NC round head, short square neck « » « v « « « w 3
16 D 33544 WASHER - dished 25/64 X 1" Q,D, « = « = v s 4+ 4 & S ——_— 2
17 C 22774 WINGNUT - deflectorlocking « + s s ot e v vevsnewen 15 s B sar e 1er v 2
18 € 15334 BRACKET - chute holddown « -« v o s a s v nstncneensonsanas 3
19 111- 202 BOLT - 5/16 x 3/4" NC round head, square neck (H80) + ...... 9
19  111- 202 BOLT - 5/16 x 3/4' NC round head, square neck (H84) « v ... 11
20 192- 20 LOCKWASHER =~ 5/16" ZP (HB0) « « « ¢ = v s ns sy e 9
20 192- 20 LOCKWASHER ~ 5/16" ZP (HB84) « v o v cevnsnnrnnnsonnnes 11
21  129- 102 NUT -5/1B"NC hex ZP (HE0) e v « v e e v v mmnres S WML IS 9
21 129- 102 NUT - 5/16" NC heX ZP (H84) s v s v v v v enanenen Y I 11
22 113- 102 BOLT - 5/16 x 3/4" NC hex ZP (used with C16159 & C16311
housing) « o v v st i i e il i i i s e it i e D |
23 C 15244 ROD - clhttte comfz0Ol o v e it v v vt e vnnonnsse e ses e o Bk
24 C 16277 SPACER 5 s sms o e v¥a s Bs 0B ma s IR R RN IR 1
25 C 15240 BRACKET - CORtTOl TOa « s s 55 a e s 5 s o s 5% win 808 55 w08 & 55 1
26 132- 320 PIN = cotter 3782 & BY8M. « v v s v e wsw w0 0 o w00 0 wmwe 5 w0 55 p 1w 8 5y 8 @ 3
27 C 14583 JOINT = DlocK. « v ¢+ 0o s t 66 v s cnneacanensnons ot e w e e T T 1
28 C 1M SKID - shoe (used with C17899 & 17900 housing) « v « v v e 4 ¢ ¢ 5 4« 2
29 113- 412 BOLT -1/2x1-3/4"NChex «veeeeenrnanans 3R R LR L 2
30 195 534 WASHER = 1/2" v o eavnenannnnn. e et 2
31 C 18770 BUSHING . o« i 0 o0 @ mnm wuw i« oo 5r e 26 5905 (56 8 fo0 0 ‘i @ 0 & e 65 & G 8 (&0 & 08 2
32 131~ 165 NUT -lock 1/2" NC REXe e s s panncconatnsncavenannnns 2
33 C 14584 CRANK - CHULB 4 w ¢ = s s s s e 0t taavarstasssenccenaessss 1
34 C 16309 ARM ~ EE o5 i s 905 005 555 300 5 50 505 5 % 516 8 1 3 B 5 50 B NES EE Bvd locee 1
35 195- 541 WASHER - 21/32 Xx1-5/16" ZP ¢ c e s e av s vucans 5 R R SRR B i
36 195- 2134 WASHER = 1-3/16 X 2-1/4" ZP v v e e vevennnenennannons 2
37 C 10898 PIN = S2£0LY v v v e s o avevernnunncansensesnensonness 1
38 132- 34 PIN-cotter.ovees. TR jw, i B T A (ST (8 = w6 NS % ihs @ Tms B I3 w (S 6 ied B Dad & 1
3¢ £ 17176 BLADE - snowhlower (HB4). ¢ @ v v v i ettt et cansonnnenesn b
39 C 17878 BLADE - snowblower {(HB0): + t ot vt s s etncatsvsornannns 1

Printed in U.S,A. April 1978



1

2


- —— e —— —

CASE MODEL HB8O0 AND HB4 SNOWBLOWER

R

1 C 15514
2 C 14419
3 111- 202
4 192- 20
5 129- 102
6 C 14579
7 178- 858
B 126~ 16
9 C 17724
9 C 17723
10 178- BS58
11 C 16119
12 111- 349
13 195~ 2029
14 C 16158
15 131- 178

12470
12471
12501
12503
19 12502
18 1442]
189 195- 545
20 C 16108
20 C 16179

OFEHoE

Printed in U.S.A,

DRIVE ASSEWMBLY

DESCRIPTION REQ'D
FLANGETTE."'.".""°"""""""""""4
BEARING - includes collar and setscrews < s v+ e v ssvvaan see 2
BOLT -~ 5/16 x 3/4" NC round head, square neck, ZP v« ccs0904 4
LOCKWASHER -~ 5/16" ZP r e s« v vennonsvssncesncsanses d
NUT-S/IS"NChexZP Tt s et ssssacresassassereranns 4§
SPROCKET - drive 16 t00th csccceievessnnvenvonnanns]
SETSCRE'W-5/16x3/8"--------------” ..... svesaa B
KEY-WGOM#Q R R R R R ]
SHAFT -drive (HB4) # = cs v esessasresencarssnannacs]
SHAFT_drive(Hao)-o-c-o----.-.--oo---.----u-o-o1
SETSCREW-5/16:;3/8“---------------------------2
PULLEY ~driveshaft - +++cesanecvccsncncasssasncse ]
BOLT - 3/8 x 2-1/2" NC round head, square necks ++ «sssssse ]
WASHER - 7/16 x1-1/4" OD, ZP c e seerrvoccasonsncces 3
BLOCK- chain tightener {used prior to S/N F20182 & G20205)« « « 1
NUT - lock 3/8" ZP>+»+~ - Tl ek T wsrer w i @ i e P |
CHAIN - auger drive 74 pitches #40 roller chain, use:

CHAIN-50HDICS#‘40 ------- RN -l-o.-o-ool
CHAIN - 20 links #40 ...... v te: w el e es m taEe fed w et e o wee wew ww
LINK - connecting #40....... S S X PP |
LINK - roller #40. « s e v v v v e v v e v v aoaus sessesrransn 1
LINK -~ offset #40 . . v vttt i v v v v s s B E SR B0 s 6 R e 2
BEARING--auger... -------- 25 e B 8t FE BB A s ......-2
WASHER - spacer 13/16"...... R a o o tosa raive e AR
AUGER - 3B" (HB0) o v v s e v v v e nnennannas 5o e smn s .
AUGER - 48" (HB4) . v v v s v e e a s tresas vrerean veswess 1

April 1978


3

4


CASE MODEL HBO AND HB84 SNOWBLOWER

BELTS AND IDLER ASSEMBLY

REF, PART NO DESCRIPTION REQ'D
1 113- 206 BOLT -3/8x3/4"NChex ZP rveveraveonascec teseeeae |
2 193- 68 WASHER ~ 3/8" internal tooth s+ e« S R T I I S ) ven 1
3 C 10463 PULLE_Y-J'.dler ....... trrreseassrreaana svsrs e ]
i C 12284 BUSHING -~ idler {used prior to S/N F20182 & G20205) s » e ~ess 1
5 131~ 178 NUT-loi:k:B/B"NChexZP ...... R R trr v D
6 C 16853 ARM «idler s e+ rrravcecnossoaanssssa t e rresvena 1
q C 16714 BUSHING - idlerarm s = s+« « I ) e v emasraa 1
8 C 16745 BOLT - shoulder »»s s+ « s+ N S e v s a e 1
3 195- 533 WASHER - 1/2n ZPe s s~ I e R e 1
10 F s15m PULLEY - backside idler ++eceereneenoas terereneane 1
11 113- 412 BOLT - 1/2x1-3/4"NCheX ZPr«eevevvaversaucnanenn 1
12 131- 185 NUT - lock 1/2" NChex ZP s+ s v s s s onvss AR sees ]
13 ¢ 18870 SPRING ~idlgr= *+ s +«*-crrasssvacrvensnosnssaceses 1
14 C 23949 BELT - use on H80 and H84 with models 220 and 222 « ++ +« =« « 1
14 C 23950 BELT - use on H84 with models 442 and 444 - » + « - - ceeanan, 1
15 WSS FRAME - idler (used prior to 5/N F20182 & G20205)
order items 16 and 17) -------------------------- 1
16 C 17113 ERAME < JAIeD... + v 5 w o  wom wow s 0 o e wom s 5 5 8 5 50 6 5 6 6 656 1
17 132- 318 PIN - cotter. . . .eouuusun T 1
321- 1571 DECAL - "CASE s ssimimim . v s aes e st e baaenay 1
C 17462 DECAL - belt installation. . . v v vu v nienvneranans PP |
321 4199 DECAL - “WARNING” | . .iiiiieinnvsvennee Peesraan 1

e e—— i oo v ks TR

USED ON H80 S/N F20182 AND AFTER
USED ON H84.5/N G20205 AND AFTER

BELT ILLUSTRATION AS VIEWED
FROM FRONT LEFT SIDE

Printed in U,5.A. April 1978


5

6




